New versions of relays RM84, RM85, RM87
in transparent coloured covers
RELPOL S.A. has developed and implemented
a special series of transparent miniature relays:
– orange colour - AC coils,
– blue colour - DC coils.
AC
DC

The data in bold type relate to the standard versions of the relays.
❶ Type of raster: N - 3,5 mm; L - left 5 mm; P - right 5 mm.    ❷ Acceptable resistance ±10% (±15% for 240 V AC).
Relays RM84, RM85, RM87 – ordering codes
R M 8 4 — — —
Contact material
20 - AgNi
23 - AgNi/Au hard gold plating
30 - AgSnO2
R M 8 5
Number and type of contacts
12 - 2 CO (два переключающих)
22 - 2 NO (два замыкающих)RM84
12 - 2 CO (two changeover, 8 A)
22 - 2 NO (two normally open, 8 A)RM84
12 - 2 CO (два переключающих)
22 - 2 NO (два замыкающих)RM84
11 - 1 CO (one changeover, 16 A)
21 - 1 NO (one normally open, 16 A)RM85
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB and sockets
Cover
01 - transparent cover
(orange colour - AC coils,
blue colour - DC coils)
Coil code
see tables below
Examples of ordering code:
RM84-2012-25-5230-01 relay RM84, for PCB and sockets, two changeover contacts (rated load 2 x 8 A), contact material
AgNi, coil voltage 230 V AC 50/60 Hz, in transparent cover (orange colour) IP 40
RM85-3021-25-1024-01 relay RM85, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact (rated load 16 A), contact material
AgSnO2, coil voltage 24 V DC, in transparent cover (blue colour) IP 40
AC
DC
—
12 - 2 CO (два переключающих)
22 - 2 NO (два замыкающих)RM84
11 - 1 CO (one changeover, 12 A)
21 - 1 NO (one normally open, 12 A)RM87
R M 8 7 ❶
Export Sales Department: phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951, export@relpol.com.pl, www.relpol.com.pl
10/2020